

**Sessions Trial No. 01 (05) of 2023
(SC 27 of 2024)**

Order no. 03 dated 09.08.2023.

The accused **Vinod Kamat and Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat** are produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Ld. PP in charge produced one witness namely Sanjoy Ram and he is examined as PW3.

He was declared as hostile on the prayer of the PP in charge and he was cross examined by the PP in charge.

The defence counsel did not put any question for his cross examination.

The witness is discharged on examination.

Fix **22.08.2024** for evidence of Ld. JM, 5th Court, Sealdah who had conducted the TIP.

Bail petition filed for the said accused persons.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in charge.

I have considered the evidence of the complainant and the witnesses who were placed for TIP.

The identification of the accused persons could not be done by any of the witnesses as adduced by the prosecution till date.

Considering the nature of evidence already recorded, the accused persons namely **Vinod Kamat and Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat** may be released on their furnishing bonds of Rs. 3,000/- each with two registered sureties of Rs. 1,500/- each subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah on condition that they will turn up on the date as will be fixed by this court, id, to JC.

If on bail to **22.08.2024** for appearance and further evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of order sheet be sent to the Ld. JM, 5th Court, Sealdah with direction to turn up before this court as witness on 22.08.2024.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).