

Sessions case No. 27 of 2024

Order no. 03 dated 09.05.2024.

The accused persons Vinod Kamat, Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat are produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

CD is not produced and IO is not present.

Bail petition filed for the accused **Vinod Kamat**.

In my view, without perusal of the CD, the same can not be considered at this moment and charge also can not be framed without perusal fo the CD.

The IO is directed to remain present with CD on **15.05.2024** for production and consideration of charge and appearance of the IO with CD and hearing of bail petition.

Inform IO .

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).