

Sessions Trial No. 01 (05)2024
Sessions Case No. 27 of 2024
Chitpur PS case No. 23 dated 02.02.2024
(CIS-27/2022)

Order no. 1 dated 15.05.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the accused persons namely **Vinod Kamat , Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat** are produced from JC.

The accused persons submit before this court that Ld. Advocate Amartya Dey will conduct their case as the defence counsel.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Perused the materials in the case record.

Prima facie case under sections 304/34 IPC is made out against the accused persons.

Charge is framed accordingly.

Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons and they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **11.06.2024** for evidence of complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

IO is directed to take steps for production of the witnesses on the date.

Bail petition filed for the said accused **Vinod Kamat.**

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.

In the bail petition the Ld. Counsel for the accused pointed out some points which are not clear from the CS submitted by the IO.

In my view, the points which were raised by the Ld. Counsel for the accused can only be considered after recording of evidence and the lacuna, as alleged, may not be the ground for releasing the accused on bail. Moreover, it appears that this accused along with others were identified during the TIP and accordingly, I do not find any ground to release the accused on bail and the prayer stands rejected.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).