

**Sessions Case - 27/2024**

**Order No-02**  
**dated 11.06.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of complainant. Three accused namely Vinod Kamat, Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat are produced from JC. Sakila Bibi is examined as pw1 ,cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused.I.O. is present at the time of hearing of evidence.  
Fix **12.07..2024 further cross of pw1**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah