

**Sessions Trial No. 01 (05)2024**  
**Sessions Case No. 27 of 2024**  
**Chitpur PS case No. 23 dated 02.02.2024**  
**(CIS-27/2022)**

**Order no. 3 dated 12.07.2024.**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons namely **Vinod Kamat , Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat** are produced from JC.

The PW-1 Sakila Bibi appears and her cross examination is concluded and she is discharged.

Fix **03.08.2024** for evidence of CSW 4 and 5.

IO is directed to produce the following witnesses on 03.08.2024.

1. Sanjoy Ram, son of Birju Ram of 23/1B, Cossipore Road, PS Chitpur, Kolkata-02.
2. Ramesh Jaiswara, son of Rama Jaiswara of 11/5/1, Cossipore Road, PS Chitpur, Kolkata-02.

Inform IO.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).