

**Sessions Case - 27/2024**  
**ST 01(05)2024**

**Order No-05**  
**dated 22.08.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of further pw. . Three accused namely Vinod Kamat, Bijay Kamat and Satya Kamat are present by filing hazira. The record shows that Sakila Bibi , Ramesh Jaiswara and Sanjoy Ram are examined as pw 1 pw2 and pw3 respectedly. Today Amartya Chakroborty is examined as pw4 ,cross examined in full and discharged. During the examination of pw4 tip REPORT envelop ,containing TIP report and order sheet dt.26.02.2024. are marked as Exbt. P-1(4),Exbt. P-2(4) and Exbt. P-3(4) respectively.

**Fix 06.11..2024 and 07.11.2024 Evidence Of Further PW.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah