

Special Trial No. 03 (11)2024
Special Case No. 27 of 2024
Narkeldanga PS case No. 168 of 2024
(CIS-27/2024)

Order no. 4 dated 12.02.2025.

Accused person namely **Md. Sahbaz @ Arif** is produced from JC through VC.

The mother of the victim filed vokalatnama.

It was submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the mother of the victim that due to illness the said witness could not turn up and prayer was made to adjourn the proceeding for this day.

Considering all, **13.03.2025** for further PW.

Ld. Special PP is directed to produce the witness on the next date.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).