

**Order No-15**  
**dated 03.12.2025**

Accused namely **Vinod Kamat and Bijay Kamat** are present by filing hazira.

Accused **Satya Kamat** is represented through his Ld. Lawyer u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness turned up.

Fix **29.01.2026** for **Evidence Of Further PW.**

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah